

La Fenice Association looks to the future: Domenico Amicuzi elected as president

Prominent real estate manager takes helm to drive sustainable growth and community well-being

CASERTA, ITALY, June 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -Amicuzi, a prominent figure in the real estate sector,
boasts a career marked by success and a deep passion
for environmental sustainability. These values align
perfectly with the mission of La Fenice, which was
founded in Caserta (Italy) with the aim of actively
contributing to the social and economic development
of the community, promoting a future where social,
cultural, and economic well-being are accessible to all,
respecting the environment and future generations.

A Commitment to the Future

The appointment of the real estate manager Domenico Amicuzi represents a guarantee of continuity and innovation for La Fenice's future projects. His forward-thinking vision, combined with proven experience and contagious enthusiasm, is the ideal driving force to lead the association towards new milestones.



Domenico Amicuzi Real Estate Manager

"I am honored to take on the presidency of the La Fenice Association," stated Amicuzi. "I firmly believe in the necessity of a concrete commitment to improving our territory. Our community deserves to grow sustainably, preserving natural resources and promoting social and economic well-being. I will continue to work with dedication to achieve these goals, alongside the valuable contributions of all members."

A Community Reference Point

Under Amicuzi's leadership, the La Fenice Association is ready to solidify its role as a catalyst for positive initiatives in the local community. La Fenice will continue to promote environmental sustainability and social issues with even greater vigor, becoming a reference point for all those who wish to help build a better future for the entire territory.

The election of Domenico Amicuzi marks a new beginning for La Fenice, one characterized by positive change and a concrete commitment to the well-being of the community. This important milestone fills all the members with pride and opens the door to a future rich with challenges and satisfaction.

Press Office La Fenice APS email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Χ LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/716634291

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.